Mountainside High School Survey Results Summary - Parent Feedback
(November 2024)

Total # of Responses: 314

1. Span of grades represented by parent responses:

| currently have children in the following grade span(s) (Check all that apply)

313 responses

Preschool - 2nd Grade —154 (49.2%)
3rd - 5th Grade —139 (44.4%)
6th-8th Grade —134 (42.8%)
High School —66 (21.1%)
College age or above —17 (5.4%)
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2. Most important aspects for HS Experience (numbers below are placed in order and are
reflective of those choosing each topic as a 1 or 2 on a scale of 1-5):

Core academic courses/academic rigor -- 306
Parental Communication -- 284

AP course opportunities (if applicable) - 269
Clubs - 241

Sports programs -- 230

Counseling Services - 226

Student Diversity - 156

Special education services (if applicable) -- 126
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3. Confidence in choosing Governor Livingston for high school:

Based on your knowledge of Governor Livingston HS and its current programs, how confident are
you that you would choose to send your child there for high school?

311 responses

@ 1 - | am definitely planning to send my
child to GL

® 2 - | am likely to send my child to GL
3 - I might send my child to GL, but am
considering other educational options

@ 4- | think that | would choose to send my
child to a different high school

@ 5 - | would definitely send my child to a
different high school




4. Most important aspects when determining a HS for Mountainside students to attend:

On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being extremely important, 5 being least important, please rank the importance of the following factors when determining a high school for Mountainside
students to attend

B 1 - Extremely Important Ml 2 00 3 - Somewhat Important [l 4 MM 5 - Least Important
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Test scores (Including SAT/ Academic Rigor and % of students who attend a Graduation rate Number of AP course Sports and club Proximity to Mountainside/ Tuition Costs for
ACT/NJSLA) Support 4-year college offerings opportunities commute time Mountainside Students

5. Based on your knowledge/experience with Governor Livingston, are there any changes or
recommendations that you would like to make in order to ensure a more meaningful
educational experience for your child? 98 responses were received in the following areas:

18 - Reported positive experiences at GL

29 - Responded either “no” or “n/a”

6 - Mentioned concerns regarding a focus on other aspects beyond academics.

5 or fewer submitted comments regarding each of the following - school ranking, class
size, sports/arts opportunities, curriculum alignment between Mountainside & GL,
college credit courses, special education concerns
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6. 56 respondents indicated that they have/had students attend Governor Livingston. They
were asked to rate the following:

On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being extremely satisfied, 5 being extremely dissatisfied, please rate rate your satisfaction with the following aspects of your child's
experience at Governor Livingston:

Il 1 Extremely Satisfied 2 [0 3 [l 4 M 5Extremely Dissatisfied
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Core academic courses/  Special education services AP course opportunities (if Sports programs Clubs/Cultural offerings Counseling services Parental Communication
academic rigor (if applicable) applicable)



7. Overall satisfaction with Governor Livingston as a high school option for your child:

On a scale of 1-5, rate your overall satisfaction with Governor Livingston as a high school option for
your child. (1 being highly satisfied, 5 being extremely unsatisfied)

56 responses
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8. 29 responses were received for the following:

Please share why you chose an alternative educational environment for your child (Check all that
apply):

29 responses

Specialized Educational Pro...
Special education services
Academic rigor

Sports programs

College preparation

9 (31%)
3 (10.3%)
18 (62.1%)

5 (17.2%)
19 (65.5%)

Extra-curricular offerings 2 (6.9%)
My son was no longer happy... 1(3.4%)
Diversity 1(3.4%)
1(3.4%)
Smaller class size with focus... 1(3.4%)
UCVTS-Academy focused o... 1(3.4%)
Teachers work together to p... 1(3.4%)
He studied in another country 1(3.4%)
Location 1(3.4%)
religious education and mor... 1(3.4%)
Genuine caring of students t... 1(3.4%)
N/A 1(3.4%)



